

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1447-2019 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Third Reading **File created:** 11/18/2019 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 2/3/2020 Final action: Enactment date: 2/19/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 2/12/2020

**Title:** An Emergency Ordinance Determining the method of making the public improvement of maintaining

and improving the interior and exterior of various buildings and sites, including but not limited to, roofs and related building and site systems; authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement contracts to construct the improvement; authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional consultants necessary to design the improvement; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any grants, including but not limited to, grants from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for Community Cost Share Program funding, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Martin Keane, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS,

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1447-2019 PIK Prof Serv to maintain and improve various buildings, sites, systems, w Cost

Community Share funding, PU, 2. 1447-2019 Executive Summary - Building Improvements, 3. 1447-2019 PIK Prof Serv to maintain and improve various buildings, sites, systems, w Cost Community

Share funding (final)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/3/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
11/18/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

An Emergency Ordinance Determining the method of making the public improvement of maintaining and improving the interior and exterior of various buildings and sites, including but not limited to, roofs and related building and site systems; authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more public improvement contracts to construct the improvement; authorizing the Director to employ one or more professional consultants necessary to design the improvement; and authorizing the Director to apply for and accept any grants, including but not limited to, grants from the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District for Community Cost Share Program funding, for a period of two years.